
Sorted on Laps

Pos 

 

Honda Chal 2 

1 

2 

 

Spec E30 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

 

Spec E46 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

 

Spec Miata 

1 

2 

3 

4 

No. 

93 

'08 

28 

31 

63 

19 

65 

92 

615 

515 

89 

65 

126 

012 

313 

06 

43 

73 

52 

71 

77 

110 

163 

98 

Name 

Patrick Brunson 

Team Scott Adams Driver Development 

Brian Edmonds 

Ty Young 

Greg Tresan 

Walter Araya 

Clay Pearce 

Ulysses Hargrove 

Michael Young 

Team Patina Racing - Sprint 

Lee  Winters 

Team Combustion Club 

Turner Hilliard 

Rob  Eskew 

John Clark 

Michael Rohrbaugh 

2S1078: Record Racing 

Alan Evans 

Steve Rowlands 

Richard Bratton 

Travis Wiley 

Spencer Lofton 

Mark Curlee 

Max Schweid 

Diff 

15.709 

2.171 

3.395 

10.688 

10.972 

14.450 

15.336 

26.298 

27.257 

28.022 

4.262 

4.605 

14.083 

16.267 

26.600 

27.898 

3 Laps 

5.871 

6.546 

6.754 

Best Tm 

1:43.700 

1:46.222 

1:48.255 

1:48.831 

1:48.680 

1:49.562 

1:49.318 

1:50.078 

1:49.323 

1:51.903 

1:52.241 

1:52.306 

1:40.882 

1:41.382 

1:41.526 

1:42.914 

1:43.379 

1:45.645 

1:45.836 

1:42.911 

1:46.319 

1:46.829 

1:46.702 

1:47.088 

In Lap 

9 

10 

8 

9 

10 

9 

10 

9 

9 

8 

10 

8 

7 

9 

7 

7 

9 

9 

7 

7 

9 

10 

7 

10 

Make 

Austin TX 

1993 Acura Integra 

1989 BMW 325i 

1989 BMW E30 #31 

1990 BMW 325 

1987 BMW 325is 

1990 BMW 325iC 

1989 BMW E30 #615 

1991 BMW SE30 

1987 bmw 325i 

2002 BMW 330Ci 

2002 Bmw E46 

2001 BMW  330ci 

2003 BMW 330i/Spec E46 

2001 BMW 330i 

2004 BMW E330 

2001 BMW Spec E46 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Color 

White 

White 

Black 

rust 

Yellow 

Red 

Black 

Gray 

Black 

Mint 

Black 

Camouflage 

White 

Black 

Blue 

Red and Green 

White/blue 

Purple and G ray 

White 

Blue 

Blue/Black 

Sponsor 

S C O T T  A D A M S  D R I V E R  D E V E L O P E M E N T /  O T T O L I N E  M O T O R S P O R T /  A P E X  A U T O W O R K S /  A S R /  C A R B O T E C H /  A I M /  A E M  

Scott Adams Driver Development  

BPE Motorsport  

Ty J Young Inc. Wealth Managemnt  

 

 

Zero Fox Racing  

Ty J Young Inc. Wealth Management  

AERO  

 

Carey Hilliard's Restaurants  

 

 

Classic BMW  

 

 

 

X-Factor Racing  

Lofton Chevrolet/ No Xcuse Fitness  

 

 

 

Printed: 8/3/2023 11:08:06 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Tal Penfound 

Race Director - Shawn Taylor 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NASA - Southeast 

NASA Mid-South Winter in July at Barber 
W2W Race 

Lightning Race 3 

Race started at 12:24:16 

Barber MSP 2.380 miles 

7/16/2023 12:20 PM 

Page 1/2 



Sorted on Laps

Pos 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

 

Super Touring 5 

1 

2 

3 

 

Super Touring 6 

1 

 

944 Spec 

1 

2 

3 

4 

No. 

27 

26 

40 

58 

9 

33 

56 

40x 

46 

28 

37 

31 

20 

25 

112 

96 

14 

351 

47 

499 

98 

859 

Name 

Robert Watson 

Christopher Shaffer 

Toby Linder 

Vinnie Baratta 

Chad Cheshire 

Seth Corbin 

Ian Boyan 

Silvio Zucchet 

Matthew Davis 

Delanie Calhoun 

Matt Saylor 

Joe  Pace 

Krystin Jaenicke 

Jon Wallingford 

Ross Carmichael 

Greyze Vieira 

Richard Bankston 

Christopher Simmons 

Shawn Taylor 

John Duffy 

Brian Hurley 

Michael Morris 

Diff 

8.413 

8.524 

19.639 

20.172 

21.177 

21.903 

22.828 

23.649 

28.335 

35.998 

43.557 

52.025 

10 Laps 

10 Laps 

22.659 

5 Laps 

12.964 

27.357 

4 Laps 

Best Tm 

1:47.388 

1:47.273 

1:48.181 

1:49.045 

1:49.296 

1:48.466 

1:49.526 

1:49.438 

1:49.091 

1:49.499 

1:51.811 

1:53.246 

1:42.329 

1:46.910 

1:57.122 

1:48.644 

1:51.173 

1:52.065 

1:55.141 

1:58.475 

In Lap 

9 

9 

7 

6 

7 

10 

10 

10 

9 

8 

9 

9 

0 

0 

10 

8 

1 

9 

9 

9 

9 

2 

Make 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

SM 

1992 BMW 325i 

1996 BMW 318TI 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1986 Porsche 944 

1985 Porsche  944 

1985 Porsche 944 

1987 Porsche 924 

Color 

Blue 

White/Blue 

Silver / Black 

Black 

Black 

Orange 

Gray/ Orange 

Blue 

Silver 

White 

B lack &  Orange 

Black 

Black 

Blue 

Blue 

Red 

Greenish 

White 

Black 

grey 

Red 

Sponsor 

X-Factor Racing/ Toyo Tires/ G-LOC Brakes  

X-Factor Racing | G-LOC Brakes | Fig Newtons  

X-Factor Racing/ G-LOC Brakes  

Aliana Family Dental/ Drake Motorsports  

X-Factor  

 

Crossroads Outdoor Power  

Safeplace auto  

 

Miata Fix  

 

 

 

 

none  

 

NASA Mid South  

None  
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